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Considerations in Light of the USCIS Regional Center Audit Program 
 

As you may know, the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) has recently launched its EB-5 Regional 
Center Compliance Audit Program (Audit Program). As you are aware, USCIS or Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
(ICE) has begun in-person visits to the offices of regional centers in an attempt to conduct an inspection.  
 
Documentation Preparation for Site Visits 
 
Due to the infancy of the Audit Program, it is not entirely clear what USCIS may request. According to the USCIS webpage, 
the site visit could include a review of any of the following: 
 

• Review of Form I-924 filings by the regional center; 
• Review of Form I-924A filings by the regional center; 
• Review of any updates to those filings; and 
• Information to verify submissions or statements in those filings.  

 
To that end, a regional center should be prepared to provide an inspector for paper copies of all of the following: 
 

• Form I-924 filings; 
• Form I-924A filings; 
• Financial documentation to verify statements on Form I-924A, which can include documentation of: 

 Funds received by escrow; 
 Funds disbursed from escrow to NCE; and 
 Funds disbursed from NCE to JCE. 

• USCIS Receipt Notices; and 
o Including I-526 Petitions and I-829 Petitions. 

• USCIS Approval Notices. 
o Including I-526 Petitions and I-829 Petitions. 
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Financial documentation which evidences the flow of funds from escrow to the new commercial enterprises’ bank 
accounts to the job-creating entities should be on hand for inspection. This type of documentation could also include 
annual tax filings of the new commercial enterprise. This type of information can be easily tracked in spreadsheet form so 
the relevant bank statements can be located quickly. Additionally, a spreadsheet will likely help provide a layer of detail 
regarding an individual investor, which may be necessary.  
 
Considerations for Site Visits 
 

1. Receptionist Identifies Inspector. Regional centers should consider designating a predetermined individual trained 
to deal with inspectors. Once an inspector identifies him/herself, the receptionist or front-facing person at a 
regional center’s offices can politely ask them to wait in the lobby while they contact this predetermined 
individual. Consider having the receptionist log the inspector’s name, title, contact information, and badge number 
(if applicable).  
 

2. Regional Center Principal. It is likely that the inspector will seek to speak with the individual or individuals 
designated as the principals of the regional center. Each regional center may want to have another individual 
available to assist and speak with the inspector in case the principal is unavailable. 
 

3. Contact Attorney. The designated person at the regional center may also contact his or her attorney to potentially 
advise them in real time during a site visit. In general, it may be prudent to wait for an attorney prior to 
substantively responding to any requests from an inspector. 

 
It is important to remember these are general guidelines which may or may not be applicable to all situations. 
Additionally, while USCIS has posted some helpful guidance here, there is practically no precedent to rely upon. Please do 
not hesitate to contact us should you have further questions or if a further discussion is warranted.  
   
For more information on the new Regional Center Inspection Program or other Immigration matters, please visit 
Greenberg Traurig’s Inside Business Immigration Blog. 
 

Business Immigration & Compliance Group 
 
Greenberg Traurig's Business Immigration and Compliance Group is a multidisciplinary business immigration practice 
representing businesses, organizations, and individuals from around the world on a wide range of immigration-related 
matters. The group has achieved international recognition for legal advocacy, results-oriented service, and responsiveness 
to its clients. Greenberg Traurig's Inside Business Immigration blog addresses the latest developments affecting employers, 
including the E-Verify program, Form I-9 compliance, Department of Labor issues (H-1B, H-2B and LCA), identity fraud in 
the workplace, electronic Forms I-9s, EB-5 investor regional center compliance, and ICE worksite enforcement audits. 

This GT Alert was prepared by Dillon R. Colucci ‡. Questions about this information can be directed to: 

> Dillon R. Colucci ‡ | +1 212.801.2201 | coluccid@gtlaw.com 

> Or your Greenberg Traurig Attorney 

The Business Immigration & Compliance Team 
> Laura Foote Reiff ¥  | +1 703.749.1372 | reiffl@gtlaw.com 

> Martha J. Schoonover ¥ | +1 703.749.1374 | schoonoverm@gtlaw.com 

> Kate Kalmykov | +1 973.443.3276 | kalmykovk@gtlaw.com 

> Ian R. Macdonald | +1 678.553.2467 | macdonaldi@gtlaw.com 

> Pamela Mak | +1 703.749.1363 | makp@gtlaw.com   

> Rosanna M. Fox | +1 212.801.3197 | foxr@gtlaw.com  

> Jennifer Hermansky | +1 215.988.7817 | hermanskyj@gtlaw.com 

> Kristen T. Burke | +1 713.374.3615 | burkekt@gtlaw.com 

> Nataliya Rymer | +1 215.988.7881 | rymern@gtlaw.com 

> Scott T. Decker | +1 678.553.4753 | deckers@gtlaw.com 
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> Rebecca B. Schechter | +1 703.903.7578 | schechterr@gtlaw.com 

> Shaoul Aslan * | +1 703.749.1330 | aslans@gtlaw.com 

> Kristin Aquino-Pham | +1 678.553.4755 | aquinophamk@gtlaw.com 

> Jordi S. Bayer | +1 212.801.2178 | bayerj@gtlaw.com 

> Jennifer Blloshmi ˘ | +1 310.586.6538 | blloshmij@gtlaw.com 

> Kristin Bolayir ˘ | +1 703.749.1373 | bolayirk@gtlaw.com 

> Dillon R. Colucci ‡ | +1 212.801.2201 | coluccid@gtlaw.com 

> Nataliya Dominguez | +1 703.903.7583 | dominguezn@gtlaw.com 

> Patricia A. Elmas ˘ | +1 703.749.1371 | elmasp@gtlaw.com 

> Cole F. Heyer | +1 678.553.2117 | heyerc@gtlaw.com 

> Kristen W. Ng ‡ | +1 703.749.1388 | ngk@gtlaw.com 

> Courtney B. Noce € | +1 678.553.2457 | nocec@gtlaw.com 

> Linnea C. Porter | +1 678.553.1121 | porter@gtlaw.com    

> Sylvia Sobczyk | +1 973.443.3239 | sobczyks@gtlaw.com 

> Shaun K. Staller | +1 215.988.7882 | stallers@gtlaw.com 

> Yeyun “Alan” Yang | +86 (0) 21 6391 6633 | yangy@gtlaw.com  

> Jia Zhao | +1 212.801.6723 | zhaoj@gtlaw.com  

¥ Not admitted to the practice of law in Virginia. 
*Admitted in the District of Columbia and U.S. Court of Appeals for the D.C. Court, not admitted in Virginia, and is limited to federal 
immigration practice. 
˘ Not admitted to the practice of law. 
‡ Admitted in New York, and not admitted in Virginia. 
€ Admitted in New Jersey and New York, and not admitted in Georgia. 
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This Greenberg Traurig Alert is issued for informational purposes only and is not intended to be construed or used as general legal advice 
nor as a solicitation of any type. Please contact the author(s) or your Greenberg Traurig contact if you have questions regarding the 
currency of this information. The hiring of a lawyer is an important decision. Before you decide, ask for written information about the 
lawyer's legal qualifications and experience. Greenberg Traurig is a service mark and trade name of Greenberg Traurig, LLP and 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. ¬Greenberg Traurig’s Berlin office is operated by Greenberg Traurig Germany, an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, 
P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. ¯ Berlin - GT Restructuring is operated by Köhler-Ma Geiser Partnerschaft Rechtsanwälte, 
Insolvenzverwalter. *Operates as a separate UK registered legal entity. **Greenberg Traurig is not responsible for any legal or other 
services rendered by attorneys employed by the strategic alliance firms. +Greenberg Traurig's Mexico City office is operated by 
Greenberg Traurig, S.C., an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. ∞Operates as Greenberg Traurig LLP Foreign 
Legal Consultant Office. ^Greenberg Traurig's Tel Aviv office is a branch of Greenberg Traurig, P.A., Florida, USA. ¤Greenberg Traurig 
Tokyo Law Offices are operated by GT Tokyo Horitsu Jimusho, an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. 
~Greenberg Traurig's Warsaw office is operated by Greenberg Traurig Grzesiak sp.k., an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP. Certain partners in Greenberg Traurig Grzesiak sp.k. are also shareholders in Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Images in 
this advertisement do not depict Greenberg Traurig attorneys, clients, staff or facilities. No aspect of this advertisement has been 
approved by the Supreme Court of New Jersey. ©2017 Greenberg Traurig, LLP. All rights reserved. 

 

   

 


